January 27,2025 Separations
Professional Contracts

The following professionals have submitted a letter of resignation or have been otherwise separated from the district effective at the end of the 2024-2025
school year, or as indicated. This data has been submitted for informational purposes only.

Last Name

Drager

El-Rasheedy

Florek

Flores

Gides

Kelly

Lotf

Luhrsen

Milligan

First Name

Virginia

Yasmeen

Julia

Berenice

Caroline

Aileen

Wafa

Sandra

Ryan

Thursday, January 23, 2025

11/1/2024

11/19/2024

1/13/2025

12/10/2024

11/21/2024

10/30/2024

12/6/2024

12/17/2024

11/13/2024

Resign. Received Effective Date

12/20/2024

12/20/2024

1/13/2025

12/20/2024

12/20/2024

12/20/2024

1/31/2025

1/7 /2025

1/10/2025

CCISD Exp
6

21

13

10

School Location

Clear Lake City Elem.

Clear Springs H.S.

Clear Lake City Elem.

Brookwood Elem.

Whitcomb Elem.

Clear Brook H.S.

Clear Creek H.S.

Ward Elem.

Clear Falls H.S.

Subject

Special Education

Math

2nd Grade

Pre-Kindergarten

3rd Grade

Art

Special Education

LSSP

Science

Separation Reason

Personal

Relocation

Personal

Personal

Personal

Personal

Retirement

Personal

Personal
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Last Name

Morales

Neal

Petty

Protic

Ritchie

Sanders

Segura

Villarreal

First Name

Leticia

Jacci

Paige

Heidi

Lydia

Clarissa

Joey

Daniel

Thursday, January 23, 2025

1/8/2025

12/19/2024

12/12/2024

11/14/2024

12/31/2024

11/8/2024

12/4/2024

1/8/2025

Resign. Received Effective Date

1/7 /2025

1/8 /2025

1/7 /2025

12/20/2024

12/20/2024

12/20/2024

12/20/2024

1/8 /2025

CCISD Exp
19

17

12

8

School Location

McWhirter Elem.

Clear View H.S.

Clear Brook H.S.

Campbell Elem.

Falcon Pass Elem.

Falcon Pass Elem.

Brookside Int.

Victory Lakes Int.

Subject
4th Grade

Special Education

Nurse

4th Grade

Special Education

Nurse

Science

Spanish

Separation Reason

Deceased

Personal

Personal

Personal

Retirement

Personal

Personal

Personal
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