January 27,2025 Separations Professional Contracts

The following professionals have submitted a letter of resignation or have been otherwise separated from the district effective at the end of the 2024-2025 school year, or as indicated. This data has been submitted for informational purposes only.

Last Name	First Name	Resign. Received	Effective Date	CCISD Exp	School Location	Subject	Separation Reason
Drager	Virginia	11/1/2024	12/20/2024	6	Clear Lake City Elem.	Special Education	Personal
El-Rasheedy	Yasmeen	11/19/2024	12/20/2024	2	Clear Springs H.S.	Math	Relocation
Florek	Julia	1/13/2025	1 /13/2025	1	Clear Lake City Elem.	2nd Grade	Personal
Flores	Berenice	12/10/2024	12/20/2024	6	Brookwood Elem.	Pre-Kindergarten	Personal
Gides	Caroline	11/21/2024	12/20/2024	1	Whitcomb Elem.	3rd Grade	Personal
Kelly	Aileen	10/30/2024	12/20/2024	6	Clear Brook H.S.	Art	Personal
Lotf	Wafa	12/6/2024	1 /31/2025	21	Clear Creek H.S.	Special Education	Retirement
Luhrsen	Sandra	12/17/2024	1 /7 /2025	13	Ward Elem.	LSSP	Personal
Milligan	Ryan	11/13/2024	1/10/2025	10	Clear Falls H.S.	Science	Personal

Thursday, January 23, 2025 Page 1 of 2

Last Name	First Name	Resign. Received	Effective Date	CCISD Exp	School Location	Subject	Separation Reason
Morales	Leticia	1/8/2025	1 /7 /2025	19	McWhirter Elem.	4th Grade	Deceased
Neal	Jacci	12/19/2024	1 /8 /2025	3	Clear View H.S.	Special Education	Personal
Petty	Paige	12/12/2024	1 /7 /2025	4	Clear Brook H.S.	Nurse	Personal
Protic	Heidi	11/14/2024	12/20/2024	3	Campbell Elem.	4th Grade	Personal
Ritchie	Lydia	12/31/2024	12/20/2024	17	Falcon Pass Elem.	Special Education	Retirement
Sanders	Clarissa	11/8/2024	12/20/2024	4	Falcon Pass Elem.	Nurse	Personal
Segura	Joey	12/4/2024	12/20/2024	12	Brookside Int.	Science	Personal
Villarreal	Daniel	1/8/2025	1 /8 /2025	8	Victory Lakes Int.	Spanish	Personal

Thursday, January 23, 2025 Page 2 of 2